FURM PTO-159 (Rev 4-93) OM& No. 0651-00 Tab setting:	10-27-1999		M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C ONLY	
To the	101183324	demarks: Plei	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of con	veying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alpha Thames Engineering Limited			Name: Acer Products Limited	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗆 Yes 🆄 No			Internal Address:	
3. Nature of co	nveyance:			
🛛 Assignme	ent 🗅 λ	Verger	Street Address: Essex House, Station Road	<u></u>
	Agreement D (Change of Name	Upminster	
C Other			City: Essex State: England ZIP: RM1	4, 2S
Execution Date	: July 23, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) affached? 🔾 Yes 🔀 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) Patent No. 5,701,614	
		Additional numbers atta		
	address of party to whom corre- document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name DC	ouglas A. Yerkeson	F	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:BIEBEL & FRENCH				-
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 35 East First Street			8. Deposit account number:	
			02-2262	-
Cily: <u>Dayt</u>	con State: OH	ZIP: <u>45402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	()
0/27/1999 DHGUYEN O	0000043 022262 5701614	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9, Statement To the bes	.00 CH and signature. st of my knowledge and belief, al document.	the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of	copy oi
Douglas	A. Yerkeson	1)m	Ol. China October 20,	1999
Nam	ne of Person Signing		Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
L <u></u>	Mail documen	ts to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to us by ACER PRODUCTS LIMITED (U.K. registered company 2901568) whose registered offices are at Essex House, Station Road, Upminster, Essex RM14 2SU, United Kingdom (Assignee), we ALPHA THAMES ENGINEERING LIMITED (U.K. registered company 1728459) whose registered offices are at Essex House, Station Road, Upminster, Essex RM14 2SU, United Kingdom (Assignee), whose registered offices are at Essex House, Station Road, Upminster, Essex RM14 2SU, United Kingdom (Assigner) whose registered offices are at Essex House, Station Road, Upminster, Essex RM14 2SU, United Kingdom (Assigner)

do hereby assign to the said Assignee all our right title and interest insofar as the United States of America is concerned in and to United States patent 5701614 titled Invalid Bath and issued on 30 December 1997

DATED this 2^{2} day of 3 4 4 1999

DE Appleton

D. Appleford (Director, Alpha Thames Engineering Ltd)

Witness

Signature Smatthers

Name SARAH MATTHEWS

RECORDED: 10/25/1999